Contact State and Federal Surplus

State and Federal Surplus
601 West McCarty Street, Suite 100
Indianapolis, IN 46225
Tel: 317-234-3685
Fax: 317-234-3699

Warehouse Hours 
Monday thru Friday: 8 a.m. to 3:45 p.m. (closed on Holidays)

*Online auction winners must pay by 3:30pm.

State and Federal Surplus Personnel

Bob Flake
Director
(317) 234-3688
bflake@idoa.IN.gov

Vera Ferdinand
Secretary/Receptionist/Federal Vehicle Clerk
(317) 234-3685
vferdinand@idoa.IN.gov

Ramona Beaman
Program Coordinator
(317) 234-3690
rbeaman@idoa.IN.gov

Mark Wheeler
Warehouse Supervisor
(317) 234-3691
mwheeler@idoa.IN.gov

Debbie Hamilton
Sealed Bid Sales/Federal Surplus Inventory Controller
(317) 234-3689
dhamilton@idoa.IN.gov

Angie Wheeler
State and Federal Surplus Accountant
(317) 234-3687
mailto:abullock@idoa.IN.gov


Christina Hamilton
Law Enforcement Support 1033/1122 Programs
(317) 234-3701
chamilton@idoa.IN.gov

Pat Phillips
On-Line Sales http://www.publicsurplus.com/sms/idoa,in/list/current?orgid=65059
(317) 234-3692

pphillips@idoa.IN.gov
